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CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-466 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION IN ACCORDANCE 

WITH SECTION 2-30 OF THE CITY CODE, ENTITLED 

"REGULAR MEETINGS, SPECIAL MEETINGS," SETTING 

FORTH THE CITY COMMISSION MEETING DATES THROUGH 

DECEMBER 2026.  

            BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES: 

SECTION 1. That the City Commission does hereby approve the proposed schedule of meeting 

dates for the months of January 13, 2026 through December 15, 2026 more particularly described as 

follows: 

• Tuesday, January 13, 2026 – Commission Meeting 

• Tuesday, January 27, 2026 – Commission Meeting  

• Tuesday, February 10, 2026 – Commission Meeting 

• Tuesday, February 24, 2026 – Commission Meeting  

• Tuesday, March 10, 2026 – Commission Meeting  

• Tuesday, April 14, 2026 – Commission Meeting  

• Tuesday, May 5, 2026 – Commission Meeting 

• Tuesday, May 19, 2026 – Commission Meeting 

• Tuesday, June 2, 2026 – Commission Meeting  

• Wednesday, June 3, 2026 – Capital Workshop (Project Selection & Funding)   

• Tuesday, July 7, 2026 – Commission Meeting  

• Wednesday, July 8, 2026 – Budget Workshop – Annual Budget Presentation 

• Tuesday, August 25, 2026 – Commission Meeting 

• Monday, September 14, 2026 – Special Assessment Hearing  

• Tuesday, September 15, 2026 – Commission Meeting 

• Tuesday, September 15, 2026 – First Budget Hearing – 5:01pm  

• Tuesday, September 29, 2026 – Commission Meeting  

• Tuesday, September 29, 2026 – Second Budget Hearing – 5:01pm 

• Tuesday, October 13, 2026 – Commission Meeting 

• Tuesday, October 27, 2026 – Commission Meeting 

• Tuesday, November 17, 2026 – Commission Meeting 

• Tuesday, December 15, 2026 – Commission Meeting  
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 (All meetings start at 9:00 a.m. unless otherwise stated above) 

SECTION 2. That said Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and 

adoption herein. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D., 2025. 

(Moved:  Anderson / Seconded: Fernande) 

(Unanimous Voice Vote)                         

(Agenda Item: J-1)          

 

       APPROVED: 

 

 

       VINCE LAGO 

       MAYOR 

 

 

 ATTEST;     APPROVED AS TO FORM 

       AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

 

 

 

 BILLY Y. URQUIA 

 CITY CLERK       CRISTINA M. SUÀREZ 
          CITY ATTORNEY 
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